AT&T Teen Cyber Census - Siena Research Institute

Sept. 26 - Oct. 23, 2016
1048 Upstate New York Parents

Which of these is closest to the amount of time you typically spend per day doing each of the following activities online, if at all? [LA-1H ROTATED]
1A. Socializing with friends
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |<$50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Less than an hour 60% 60% 60% 64% 60% 55% 64% 67% 59% 52% | 58% 63% | 61% | 54% 55% 63%
1 to 3 hours 33% 34% 36% 28% 31% 38% 30% 22% 35% 41% | 37% 30% | 33% | 34% 39% 30%
4 to 6 hours 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%
7 to 9 hours 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
10 hours or more 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
| never do this activity 5% 4% 3% 7% 7% 4% 6% 11% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6%
Don't Know 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
1B. Entertaining myself with videos, movies, music, games or hobbies
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female|< $50K| $100K [ $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Less than an hour 49% 50% 52% 48% 44% 44% 52% 45% 50% 36% | 46% 55% | 51% | 36% 40% 53%
1 to 3 hours 40% 41% 39% 37% 43% 46% 37% 47% 40% 52% | 44% 34% | 39% | 55% 50% 36%
4 to 6 hours 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
7 to 9 hours 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
10 hours or more 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
| never do this activity 7% 7% 6% 10% 9% 5% 9% 5% 8% 6% 6% 9% 8% 6% 5% 9%
Don't Know 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1C. Doing work (as part of a paid job or internship)
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Less than an hour 22% 20% 26% 21% 22% 25% 20% 16% 23% 29% | 22% 19% | 22% | 18% 25% 20%
1 to 3 hours 29% 28% 30% 27% 30% 26% 30% 30% 28% 26% | 26% 33% | 30% | 19% 22% 32%
4 to 6 hours 16% 16% 15% 16% 20% 16% 16% 24% 15% 15% | 15% 17% | 16% | 19% 13% 18%
7 to 9 hours 18% 21% 14% 22% 13% 18% 18% 20% 18% 12% | 19% 19% | 17% | 27% 21% 17%
10 hours or more 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3%
| never do this activity 12% 13% 10% 9% 12% 10% 13% 5% 13% 17% | 13% 9% 12% | 10% 15% 10%
Don't Know 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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1D. Keeping in touch with my family
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Less than an hour 59% 58% 57% 63% 62% 52% 63% 67% 58% 47% | 59% 63% | 62% | 46% 53% 62%
1 to 3 hours 34% 35% 39% 30% 29% 41% 30% 27% 35% 41% | 37% 32% | 33% | 44% 40% 32%
4 to 6 hours 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1%
7 to 9 hours 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
10 hours or more 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0%
| never do this activity 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 3%
Don't Know 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1E. Keeping up with the news and current events
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female|< $50K| $100K [ $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Less than an hour 51% 51% 54% 52% 47% 50% 51% 37% 53% 48% | 51% 51% | 53% | 37% 49% 52%
1 to 3 hours 45% 44% 44% 44% 49% 46% 44% 58% 42% 43% | 46% 45% | 43% | 54% 47% 44%
4 to 6 hours 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%
7 to 9 hours 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
10 hours or more 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| never do this activity 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Don't Know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1F. Keeping up with pop culture
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Less than an hour 67% 67% 65% 68% 68% 68% 66% 71% 66% 60% | 66% 70% | 68% | 59% 63% 69%
1 to 3 hours 10% 12% 7% 8% 11% 13% 8% 9% 10% 12% | 11% 9% 9% 17% 10% 10%
4 to 6 hours 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
7 to 9 hours 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
10 hours or more 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| never do this activity 21% 19% 26% 23% 20% 18% 24% 19% 22% 25% | 22% 20% | 21% | 22% 24% 21%
Don't Know 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
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1G. Shopping
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Less than an hour 83% 83% 83% 86% 83% 83% 84% 88% 83% 76% | 81% 88% | 84% | 76% 80% 85%
1 to 3 hours 11% 12% 11% 8% 12% 11% 11% 6% 12% 14% | 12% 9% 11% | 15% 13% 11%
4 to 6 hours 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
7 to 9 hours 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
10 hours or more 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| never do this activity 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 2% 3% 6% 5% 3%
Don't Know 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
1H. Looking up information
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female|< $50K| $100K [ $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Less than an hour 40% 38% 46% 43% 37% 38% 42% 32% 42% 41% | 36% 43% | 42% | 27% 41% 40%
1 to 3 hours 54% 56% 49% 50% 58% 54% 53% 61% 52% 53% | 58% 51% | 52% | 66% 50% 55%
4 to 6 hours 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4%
7 to 9 hours 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
10 hours or more 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
| never do this activit 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
y
Don't Know 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2. When you're online, who do you interact with most frequently? [CHOICES ROTATED]
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Friends 49% 50% 48% 43% 51% 52% 47% 45% 50% 50% | 50% 50% | 50% | 40% 46% 50%
Family 33% 33% 34% 32% 33% 33% 32% 20% 35% 36% | 34% 30% | 32% | 36% 37% 31%
Adults 1 k but ti f
frie“n dss now but are not In my group o 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% | 11% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 6% 3% 5%
People | meet online but have never met in
person 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Other 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 6% 12% 16% 9% 6% 9% 12% 9% 13% 8% 11%
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2%
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3. Where are you most often located when you go online to socialize? [CHOICES ROTATED]
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Work 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 16% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 10% 8% 7%
Home 86% 85% 87% 86% 88% 87% 86% 75% 88% 84% | 87% 86% | 87% | 82% 85% 87%
At a friend's house 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Library or public computer lab 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
In transit (car, subway, cab, walking, Uber) 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Outside of the house in a public space 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 2% 2% 1%
(mall, restaurant, park)
Other 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
4. Thinking about the different “profiles” you have online, do you use your real name/identity on:
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
All your online profiles 57% 57% 56% 54% 62% 59% 56% 56% 58% 54% | 57% 63% | 59% | 51% 56% 58%
Some of your online profiles 34% 35% 38% 32% 29% 34% 33% 34% 34% 36% | 35% 29% | 33% | 37% 35% 33%
None of your online profiles 6% 6% 3% 8% 8% 4% 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 10% 7% 6%
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
5. In general, do you prefer to socialize with other adults you know online or in person? [CHOICES ROTATED]
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female|< $50K| $100K [ $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
In person 87% 84% 89% 87% 92% 84% 89% 89% 87% 76% | 86% 89% | 88% | 83% 85% 89%
Online 7% 9% 5% 8% 5% 9% 6% 5% 8% 14% 9% 5% 7% 12% 8% 7%
Don't know 6% 7% 6% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5% 10% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5%
For each of the following devices, please let us know if your child has their own or shares it with another person or group of people.
6A. A smartphone
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Has their own 86% 89% 87% 83% 82% 82% 89% 82% 87% 83% | 84% 90% | 87% | 78% 84% 87%
z:::i:"e with another person or group of |,/ 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 4% 1% 2%
Neither 12% 9% 12% 16% 16% 17% 9% 14% 12% 16% | 13% 9% 11% | 18% 15% 11%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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6B. A cell phone that is not a smart phone
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Has their own 10% 9% 7% 17% 11% 11% 9% 12% 10% 12% | 13% 7% 9% 15% 12% 9%
zzz:::"e with another person or group of |,/ 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% 3% 1%
Neither 86% 87% 90% 81% 85% 85% 88% 83% 87% 81% 83% 91% 88% 78% 81% 89%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1%
6C. A desktop computer
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Has their own 11% 12% 10% 8% 11% 9% 11% 16% 10% 16% | 14% 9% 10% | 15% 10% 11%
Sh ith th f
pe:::::"e With another person orgroup ot | 1r00 | 419% | 44% 50% 38% | 42% | 42% | 40% | 43% | 31% | 37% | 48% | 44% | 33% | 39% 44%
Neither 47% 47% 46% 42% 50% 48% 46% 44% 47% 53% | 48% 42% | 46% | 50% 50% 45%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
6D. A laptop computer
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Has their own 47% 55% 46% 32% 43% 45% 49% 55% 46% 52% | 46% 49% | 47% | 51% 49% 47%
Share one with another person or group of
people Wi P group 33% 29% 32% 43% 37% 37% 30% 27% 34% 21% | 36% 33% | 33% | 33% 29% 34%
Neither 19% 16% 21% 25% 19% 17% 20% 18% 19% 25% | 18% 18% | 20% | 14% 21% 18%
Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
6E. A tablet computer, iPod, or mp3 player
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Has their own 58% 58% 58% 55% 56% 58% 58% 53% 59% 61% | 56% 59% | 59% | 46% 60% 57%
Share one with another person or group of
people Wi P group 18% 20% 17% 17% 14% 21% 16% 20% 17% 14% | 16% 19% 16% | 27% 15% 19%
Neither 24% 21% 24% 28% 29% 21% 26% 26% 24% 23% | 28% 22% | 24% | 24% 25% 24%
Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
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6F. A video game console that is connected to the internet

Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher

Has their own 38% 40% 38% 33% 38% 41% 36% 38% 38% 49% 43% 35% 38% | 37% 50% 34%
Sh ith th f

pez';;:"e With another person orgroup ot | 3n0. | 29% | 28% 39% 31% | 34% | 29% | 28% | 31% | 18% | 27% | 35% | 32% | 25% | 27% 32%
Neither 31% 31% 34% 28% 31% 25% 35% 34% 30% 32% 30% 30% 30% 36% 22% 34%
Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%

7. (If has desktop, laptop, or tablet computer) When your child/children use computers in your home, whether a desktop, laptop or tablet, do they use them in a common area of your home where you can
observe their online activities?

Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female|< $50K| $100K [ $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Yes 68% 67% 63% 70% 73% 68% 67% 61% 68% 69% 66% 65% 67% | 69% 69% 67%
No 32% 33% 37% 30% 27% 31% 33% 39% 31% 29% 33% 35% 33% | 30% 30% 33%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%

Do you set limits to the amount of time your child can do any of the following:
8A. Use a computer for activities not related to school or homework

Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Yes, | set limits 56% 57% 54% 50% 60% 63% 51% 56% 56% 59% 53% 57% 54% | 68% 50% 58%
No, | do not set limits 43% 42% 44% 50% 40% 37% 48% 43% 43% 41% 46% 43% 45% | 32% 49% 41%
Don't know 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
8B. Play video games
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Yes, | set limits 66% 67% 65% 57% 73% 71% 63% 67% 66% 64% 66% 68% 65% | 72% 61% 68%
No, | do not set limits 29% 28% 30% 35% 23% 26% 30% 26% 29% 33% 28% 27% 30% | 22% 35% 26%
Don't know 5% 5% 6% 8% 4% 3% 7% 7% 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6%
8C. Use a cell phone
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Yes, | set limits 51% 53% 52% 45% 52% 55% 49% 51% 51% 52% 46% 54% 50% 58% 46% 53%
No, | do not set limits 47% 47% 46% 52% 47% 43% 50% 47% 47% 47% 53% 44% 48% | 40% 53% 45%
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
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8D. Use a tablet, iPod, or mp3 player
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Yes, | set limits 53% 53% 53% 45% 58% 58% 49% 51% 53% 57% | 49% 53% | 51% | 61% 47% 55%
No, | do not set limits 41% 43% 38% 46% 37% 36% 44% 39% 42% 39% | 43% 41% | 43% | 33% 46% 39%
Don't know 6% 4% 9% 10% 5% 6% 6% 11% 5% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6%
Do you now or have you ever done any of the following: [9A-9) ROTATED]
9A. Specify which websites or types of websites your child/children can visit
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Yes 69% 70% 69% 68% 68% 74% 67% 64% 70% 66% | 70% 70% | 70% | 63% 72% 69%
No 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 25% 31% 32% 29% 31% | 29% 29% | 29% | 35% 27% 30%
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
9B. Use a web-filtering program to block sites deemed inappropriate for children
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Yes 42% 39% 44% 39% 50% 50% 37% 49% 41% 44% | 39% 44% | 41% | 46% 43% 42%
No 54% 56% 52% 59% 47% 46% 58% 50% 55% 51% | 57% 53% | 55% | 50% 53% 54%
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4%
9C. Check the internet history on devices to see what sites your child is visiting
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female|< $50K| $100K [ $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Yes 75% 74% 74% 76% 78% 82% 71% 74% 75% 73% | 76% 77% | 76% | 70% 77% 75%
No 24% 25% 26% 23% 22% 17% 29% 26% 24% 27% | 23% 23% | 24% | 29% 23% 25%
Don't know 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
9D. Instruct your child/children not to set up meetings with anyone they only know online
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Yes 96% 97% 94% 97% 94% 96% 96% 91% 96% 93% | 96% 95% | 96% | 88% 97% 95%
No 4% 2% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4% 7% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 11% 3% 4%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
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9E. Forbid or limit your child/children from interacting with someone they only know online
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Yes 79% 80% 78% 82% 78% 83% 77% 72% 81% 81% | 77% 80% | 80% | 76% 82% 79%
No 18% 18% 18% 15% 21% 14% 20% 26% 17% 17% | 20% 18% | 18% | 20% 16% 19%
Don't know 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%
9F. Teach your child/children not to give out personal information online without your permission
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Yes 98% 98% 99% 98% 97% 98% 98% 97% 98% 98% 98% 98% 99% 92% 99% 98%
No 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 8% 1% 2%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
9G. Talk with your child/children about ethical online behavior (not gossiping, bullying, etc.)
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Yes 97% 96% 97% 97% 97% 96% 98% 95% 97% 96% | 98% 97% | 98% | 91% 97% 97%
No 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 8% 2% 3%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
9H. Limit or prohibit your child/children from posting of photos or videos of themselves
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female|< $50K| $100K [ $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Yes 67% 69% 64% 61% 71% 68% 67% 68% 67% 67% | 67% 67% | 67% | 66% 68% 67%
No 32% 30% 34% 37% 29% 32% 32% 29% 32% 33% | 33% 32% | 32% | 31% 32% 32%
Don't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
9l. Use a program or application that sends you notifications about your child’s online activities, such as when they sign up for new applications or sign up for social media networks
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Yes 33% 32% 34% 30% 37% 40% 29% 33% 33% 44% | 32% 32% | 32% | 39% 35% 33%
No 64% 65% 64% 68% 60% 57% 69% 66% 64% 53% | 66% 66% | 66% | 58% 63% 65%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
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9J. Have parental controls on computers or devices that prevent your child from downloading applications or content
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Yes 53% 53% 52% 50% 56% 61% 48% 53% 53% 53% | 52% 54% | 52% | 55% 55% 52%
No 44% 45% 44% 48% 39% 36% 49% 44% 44% 45% | 46% 43% | 45% | 43% 42% 45%
Don't know 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Do you happen to know your child's/children's password for their:
10A. Social media accounts
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Yes 50% 49% 48% 57% 50% 54% 47% 42% 51% 60% | 49% 48% | 50% | 46% 58% 47%
No 36% 37% 41% 30% 33% 27% 42% 46% 35% 31% | 41% 37% | 37% | 35% 32% 38%
My child does not have this 14% 14% 11% 13% 17% 19% 10% 12% 14% 10% | 10% 15% 13% | 18% 10% 15%
10B. Email accounts
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Yes 71% 73% 66% 66% 75% 73% 69% 69% 71% 69% | 68% 74% | 71% | 67% 71% 71%
No 26% 25% 29% 27% 23% 22% 28% 29% 25% 28% | 28% 24% | 25% | 30% 26% 25%
My child does not have this 3% 2% 5% 7% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
10C. Cell phone
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female|< $50K| $100K [ $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Yes 74% 76% 69% 76% 74% 80% 70% 72% 74% 74% | 70% 75% | 75% | 65% 73% 74%
No 24% 22% 30% 23% 23% 18% 28% 27% 24% 24% | 26% 24% | 23% | 33% 23% 25%
My child does not have this 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
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11. How often, do you look through your child’s/children’s phone, computer or other online activities such as email?
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
At least once per week 28% 28% 25% 33% 27% 36% 23% 23% 29% 39% | 23% 26% | 27% | 35% 36% 24%
A few times per month 35% 37% 36% 28% 34% 37% 34% 32% 35% 29% | 37% 36% | 35% | 33% 30% 37%
A few times per year 19% 16% 21% 18% 21% 16% 20% 20% 19% 12% | 21% 19% | 20% | 13% 15% 20%
About once a year 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Once every few years 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Never 14% 14% 14% 17% 12% 8% 18% 16% 14% 18% | 13% 13% 14% | 15% 15% 14%
Don't know 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1%
12. Where do you get information about new software applications or social media networks that your child might have access to? Select all that apply:
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female|< $50K| $100K [ $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
My child 72% 70% 75% 71% 70% 69% 73% 68% 72% 65% | 72% 72% | 74% | 59% 69% 73%
My child's school 28% 25% 34% 25% 31% 26% 30% 30% 28% 30% | 22% 31% | 29% | 25% 23% 31%
Other parents 48% 45% 52% 48% 54% 49% 48% 41% 50% 35% | 44% 55% | 51% | 32% 39% 52%
Online searches 32% 36% 28% 31% 29% 36% 30% 44% 31% 34% | 32% 32% | 32% | 34% 36% 31%
Other 11% 8% 11% 12% 17% 10% 11% 11% 11% 9% 11% 11% 11% 8% 9% 12%
Don't know 8% 8% 6% 11% 7% 7% 8% 11% 7% 11% 8% 6% 7% 10% 7% 8%
How concerned are you about the impact on your child of comments and behaviors either in the media in general or on social media made by: [13A-13E ROTATED]
13A. Other teens
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Very concerned 50% 50% 53% 46% 52% 53% 49% 42% 52% 45% | 49% 54% | 51% | 50% 48% 52%
Somewhat concerned 38% 38% 36% 39% 37% 36% 39% 43% 37% 45% | 38% 35% | 38% | 34% 38% 37%
Not very concerned 9% 8% 8% 10% 9% 7% 10% 11% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 12% 9% 9%
Not at all concerned 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
13B. Adults they know
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Very concerned 26% 27% 25% 24% 29% 28% 26% 20% 27% 32% | 26% 26% | 25% | 34% 26% 26%
Somewhat concerned 34% 34% 36% 31% 34% 34% 34% 34% 34% 31% | 38% 32% | 35% | 28% 38% 33%
Not very concerned 30% 30% 29% 33% 30% 29% 31% 34% 30% 26% | 27% 32% | 31% | 25% 25% 32%
Not at all concerned 9% 9% 9% 12% 7% 9% 9% 11% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 12% 10% 9%
Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
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13C. Political figures
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Very concerned 20% 19% 25% 20% 18% 19% 21% 14% 22% 25% | 20% 20% | 20% | 23% 22% 20%
Somewhat concerned 35% 33% 36% 30% 44% 34% 36% 33% 35% 30% | 35% 36% | 35% | 34% 31% 37%
Not very concerned 31% 33% 28% 34% 26% 33% 30% 41% 29% 30% | 30% 33% | 31% | 27% 29% 32%
Not at all concerned 13% 14% 10% 15% 12% 12% 13% 10% 13% 14% | 13% 11% | 13% | 14% 16% 11%
Don't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%
13D. Actors and other pop culture figures
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female|< $50K| $100K [ $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Very concerned 18% 19% 17% 17% 17% 17% 18% 13% 19% 21% | 18% 17% 17% | 26% 18% 17%
Somewhat concerned 38% 35% 42% 33% 42% 37% 38% 36% 38% 33% | 38% 38% | 38% | 29% 36% 39%
Not very concerned 32% 32% 30% 35% 32% 33% 31% 38% 31% 29% | 30% 35% | 33% | 27% 31% 32%
Not at all concerned 12% 13% 10% 15% 8% 11% 12% 11% 12% 16% | 13% 9% 11% | 15% 14% 11%
Don't know 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
13E. Musicians
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Very concerned 15% 15% 16% 16% 15% 16% 15% 15% 16% 21% 17% 14% 14% 25% 17% 15%
Somewhat concerned 35% 34% 38% 28% 40% 35% 35% 27% 36% 30% | 34% 36% | 36% | 28% 34% 36%
Not very concerned 35% 35% 34% 38% 34% 34% 36% 44% 34% 31% | 34% 38% | 36% | 32% 32% 37%
Not at all concerned 13% 15% 11% 17% 11% 13% 13% 13% 13% 17% 14% 12% 13% | 14% 16% 12%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
13F. Famous sports figures
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Very concerned 16% 16% 15% 16% 17% 17% 15% 14% 16% 18% | 16% 16% 15% | 22% 17% 15%
Somewhat concerned 30% 30% 30% 25% 33% 28% 31% 24% 31% 21% | 28% 32% | 30% | 24% 27% 31%
Not very concerned 35% 34% 38% 37% 33% 35% 36% 43% 34% 36% | 34% 37% | 36% | 30% 33% 36%
Not at all concerned 18% 20% 14% 22% 18% 19% 18% 18% 18% 22% | 20% 14% 17% | 23% 20% 17%
Don't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0%
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14. How often do you talk with your child about comments or behaviors they may have observed in the media or on social media?
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Every day 25% 24% 25% 26% 28% 24% 26% 18% 26% 39% | 25% 21% | 24% | 31% 33% 22%
At least once a week 46% 47% 50% 42% 45% 43% 49% 46% 47% 36% | 46% 51% | 48% | 38% 40% 49%
At least once a month 17% 17% 16% 16% 19% 21% 14% 18% 17% 16% | 19% 17% | 17% | 18% 17% 17%
Several times a year 7% 7% 7% 13% 4% 7% 7% 12% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Once a year 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Less than once a year 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Never 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
15. When did you first hear about cyberbullying?
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female|< $50K| $100K [ $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
This is the first time I've heard of it. 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 6% 1% 1%
Less than six months ago 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Six months to one year ago 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
More than one year ago 96% 95% 98% 92% 97% 92% 98% 92% 96% 91% | 95% 98% | 97% | 87% 93% 97%
Don't know 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 3% 4% 0%
16. (If heard of cyberbullying) Where have you heard about cyberbullying? Select all that apply: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
My friends 49% 50% 50% 42% 53% 47% 51% 54% 49% 45% | 45% 53% | 50% | 42% 50% 49%
Other adults | know 54% 53% 56% 51% 58% 51% 56% 56% 54% 55% | 52% 56% | 56% | 42% 59% 52%
:::’S’:: I met online but have never metin |, | 5o 5% 4% 0% | 6% | 6% | 4% | 6% | 10% | 6% | 5% | 6% | 3% 7% 5%
My child/children 57% 56% 60% 53% 60% 56% 59% 61% 57% 62% | 58% 57% | 58% | 49% 65% 55%
Parents/guardians of other children | know | 55% 55% 57% 52% 56% 51% 58% 59% 54% 55% 51% 58% 58% | 38% 55% 55%
Through my child's/children's school 74% 72% 77% 76% 74% 71% 76% 74% 74% 74% | 71% 75% | 77% | 56% 73% 75%
Online sites 49% 50% 46% 42% 54% 52% 47% 62% 47% 57% | 52% 45% | 48% | 54% 50% 49%
On television 79% 82% 77% 77% 74% 81% 77% 81% 78% 84% | 79% 77% | 79% | 81% 82% 77%
Other 12% 12% 8% 8% 20% 11% 13% 14% 12% 4% 13% 15% 13% 8% 7% 15%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
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17. Who out of the following, if any, has been the victim of cyberbullying? Select all that apply. [CHOICES ROTATED]

Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher

My child 16% 13% 21% 21% 13% 16% 16% 15% 17% 21% 18% 15% 18% 6% 20% 15%
Myself 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 8% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4%
My friends 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 8% 6%
Other teens | know 37% 34% 44% 33% 37% 34% 39% 35% 37% 36% 37% 40% 40% | 19% 33% 39%
;da‘:::"s’:: cwoc:ckhztsa school, such as 8% | 6% 12% 6% 0% | 9% | 8% | 10% | 8% | 7% | 8% | 10% | 8% | 5% 6% 9%
Parents/guardians of other teens | know 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 2% 5% 9%
People I've met online but have never met | ., 4% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% | 9% | 5% | 7% | % | 6% | 5% | 6% 4% 6%
in person

Other 4% 3% 4% 5% 7% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1%
None of the above 30% 35% 26% 32% 23% 32% 29% 28% 30% 26% 30% 29% 28% | 46% 31% 29%
Don't know 18% 19% 16% 16% 22% 20% 17% 25% 17% 20% 18% 18% 18% | 19% 19% 18%

18. Who out of the following, if any, has been a cyberbully? Select all that apply: [CHOICES ROTATED]

Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female|< $50K| $100K [ $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher

My child 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2%
Myself 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
My friends 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Other teens | know 26% 22% 32% 26% 25% 24% 27% 26% 25% 18% 25% 31% 27% 12% 20% 28%
Adults who work at a school, such as 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% | 4% | 6% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 2% 2% 4%
teachers or coaches

Parents/guardians of other teens | know 7% 5% 10% 6% 9% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 4% 8% 6%
;e::::;:e met online but have never met | - ., | gy 7% 3% 6% 6% | 5% | 8% | 5% | 9% | 4% | e% | 5% | 4% 7% 5%
Other 4% 2% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1%
None of the above 39% 42% 32% 43% 37% 42% 37% 33% 40% 38% 39% 36% 37% | 56% 40% 38%
Don't know 27% 29% 27% 21% 26% 26% 27% 29% 26% 27% 29% 26% 27% | 26% 28% 26%
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19. To what degree do you agree or disagree with this statement: “Cyberbullying is a serious problem that needs to be addressed before it gets worse”?
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Completely agree 79% 82% 77% 78% 76% 81% 78% 70% 81% 81% | 79% 78% | 77% | 91% 84% 77%
Somewhat agree 17% 16% 19% 16% 20% 15% 19% 23% 16% 14% | 17% 19% | 19% 7% 13% 19%
Neither agree nor disagree 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2%
Somewhat disagree 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Completely disagree 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
20. How frequently do you witness some form of cyberbullying among teens you know?
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female|< $50K| $100K [ $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Every day 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1%
A few times per week 5% 4% 7% 7% 3% 8% 3% 3% 5% 8% 6% 4% 6% 2% 6% 5%
A few times per month 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 13% 9% 10% 10% 6% 9% 9%
A few times per year 17% 17% 17% 14% 20% 17% 17% 20% 16% 12% | 16% 19% 17% | 13% 14% 18%
About once a year 6% 4% 7% 7% 10% 7% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 5% 5% 7%
Once every few years 6% 7% 4% 6% 4% 3% 7% 6% 6% 4% 3% 8% 6% 7% 5% 6%
Never 35% 40% 28% 36% 34% 33% 37% 33% 36% 29% | 38% 33% | 33% | 47% 35% 35%
Don't know 20% 18% 22% 19% 20% 19% 20% 24% 19% 20% | 20% 18% | 20% | 18% 22% 18%
21. Please complete the following sentence: “I think Cyberbullying is _____ hurtful to the victim than in person bullying.” [CHOICES ROTATED]
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
More 47% 45% 46% 48% 51% 41% 51% 51% 46% 45% 44% 51% 47% | 47% 45% 48%
Less 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Equally 50% 52% 51% 47% 46% 56% 46% 46% 51% 50% | 53% 47% | 50% | 50% 52% 49%
Don't know 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
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22. Which of the following types of cyberbullying, if any, have you witnessed among teens you know? Select all that apply. [CHOICES ROTATED]
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher

Revealing pictures or videos of someone
shared online without that person's 18% 17% 18% 14% 23% 20% 17% 19% 18% 16% 20% 19% 18% | 17% 18% 18%
consent

Rumors and allegations about someone’s | 5, | 1o | 5o 20% 29% | 23% | 22% | 22% | 23% | 25% | 22% | 24% | 24% | 15% | 23% 23%
sexual activity shared online

Pictures, video or comments meant to

embarrass someone for their physical 26% 23% 30% 23% 31% 29% 25% 29% 26% 31% 26% 28% 27% | 22% 28% 26%
appearance shared online

Embarrassing, humiliating or insulting 43% | 41% | 49% 42% 44% | 43% | 44% | 40% | 44% | 46% | 43% | 45% | 47% | 26% | 44% 43%
comments about someone shared online

Threatening comments directed toward |, . | 50 | gy 24% 3% | 26% | 22% | 26% | 23% | 20% | 26% | 23% | 26% | 12% | 25% 23%
someone online

None of these 38% 41% 34% 43% 33% 35% 40% 39% 38% 27% | 39% 38% | 36% | 50% 35% 39%
Don't know 9% 9% 9% 6% 10% 11% 7% 12% 8% 14% 7% 7% 8% 13% 10% 8%
23. (If child was cyberbullying victim) Which of the following types of cyberbullying, if any, has your child been the victim of? Select all that apply. [CHOICES ROTATED]

Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher

Revealing pictures or videos shared online | o, | .0 6% 7% 8% 6% | 10% | 18% | 7% | 4% | 5% | 13% | 8% | 29% 8% 9%
without consent

Rumors and allegations about sexual 19% | 19% | 25% 17% 12% | 22% | 18% | 18% | 19% | 12% | 18% | 23% | 19% | 14% | 20% 19%
activity shared online

Pictures, video or comments meant to

embarrass about physical appearance 24% 23% 25% 33% 15% 23% 25% 36% 22% 27% 30% 20% 23% | 43% 32% 20%
shared online

Embarrassing, humiliating or insulting 77% | 77% | 85% 70% 69% | 77% | 77% | 77% | 77% | 62% | 85% | 77% | 78% | 57% | 75% 79%
comments shared online

Threatening comments made online 43% 45% 40% 53% 35% 47% 42% 41% 43% 46% | 49% 38% 43% | 43% 42% 45%
None of these 6% 5% 6% 0% 15% 2% 8% 0% 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% 0% 2% 8%
Don't know 2% 2% 4% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 4% 2% 14% 2% 2%
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24. (If child was cyberbullying victim) Which of the following, if any, have you done after your child was cyberbullied? Select all that apply. [CHOICES ROTATED]

AT&T_Parent_Crosstabs_All_Statewide_Western_NY

Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Encouraged my child to reach out to the 23% | 21% | 25% 30% 15% | 27% | 21% | 32% | 21% | 12% | 28% | 22% | 23% | 14% | 22% 24%
bully to talk through the problem
Encouraged my child to defend themselves | ., | 350 | 5o 47% 38% | 56% | 34% | 45% | 41% | 42% | 44% | 38% | 42% | 43% | 49% 39%
by standing up to the bully
Confronted the bully myself 10% 8% 11% 10% 12% 6% 12% 5% 10% 15% 13% 6% 10% 0% 5% 13%
Told someone in authority 53% 66% 51% 43% 35% 47% 57% 55% 52% 58% 48% 52% 53% | 43% 58% 51%
Told the Parents/guardians of the bully 32% 29% 30% 27% 50% 31% 33% 50% 29% 35% 31% 30% 33% | 14% 36% 31%
Other 19% 18% 19% 30% 12% 22% 17% 18% 20% 19% 16% 23% 19% | 29% 14% 22%
Don't know 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
None of the above 6% 3% 6% 3% 19% 3% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 29% 3% 8%
25. (If child was cyberbully) Which of the following, if any, have you done after your child cyberbullied someone? Select all that apply. [CHOICES ROTATED]
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female|< $50K| $100K [ $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Made my child apologize 44% 13% 55% 50% 57% 50% 39% 40% 46% 29% 44% 62% 47% 0% 33% 56%
Reached out to the victim to apologize 28% 13% 27% 33% 43% 36% 22% 20% 31% 14% | 44% 31% | 30% 0% 27% 31%
Told school officials 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Told the Parents/guardians of the victim 16% 0% 9% 17% 43% 21% 11% 0% 19% 0% 33% 15% | 17% 0% 13% 19%
Changed the rules in our home about 50% | 50% | 55% 67% 29% | 57% | 44% | 60% | 50% | 57% | 44% | 62% | 53% | 0% 60% 44%
technology usage
Other 22% 13% 18% 33% 29% 14% 28% 20% 23% 14% 33% 15% 23% 0% 13% 31%
Don't know 9% 13% 9% 0% 14% 14% 6% 20% 8% 0% 0% 8% 10% 0% 7% 6%
None of the above 16% 25% 18% 0% 14% 7% 22% 0% 15% 43% 11% 8% 10% | 100% 13% 19%
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26. Which of the following statements best describes your views when it comes to technology and social media?
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female |< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
| have rules that my child is expected to
follow and | monitor and enforce them 40% 41% 35% 49% 40% 48% 35% 30% 42% 46% 38% 39% 38% | 53% 44% 39%
strictly.
| have rules that my child is expected to
follow, but | don't strictly monitor or 44% 44% 44% 38% 47% 38% 48% 55% 42% 30% | 47% 47% | 45% | 36% 37% 47%
enforce them.
| let my child make their own decisions and
only step in when there is a serious 14% 14% 16% 12% 12% 12% 15% 14% 14% 19% 14% 13% 15% | 10% 17% 13%
problem.
Ilet m.y child make their f)wn decisions and 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
have little knowledge or involvement.
Don't know 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Gender
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female|< $50K| $100K [ $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Male 14% 14% 15% 14% 12% 12% 15% 100% 0% 5% 13% 18% 13% | 23% 12% 15%
Female 85% 85% 84% 82% 87% 86% 84% 0% 100% | 95% | 86% 82% | 87% | 76% 88% 84%
Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Income
Region Age Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and S50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Under $50,000 12% 8% 17% 10% 14% 16% 9% 4% 13% | 100% | 0% 0% 11% | 16% 24% 7%
At least $50,000 but less than $100,000 32% 31% 28% 39% 35% 35% 30% 30% 33% 0% | 100% 0% 32% | 33% 43% 28%
$100,000 or more 44% 46% 46% 35% 41% 38% 47% 55% 42% 0% 0% 100% | 46% | 38% 21% 54%
Prefer not to answer 12% 15% 8% 16% 10% 10% 14% 10% 12% 0% 0% 0% 11% | 14% 12% 11%
Region
Age Gender Income Race Education
Under | 45 and $50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Western New York 18% 18% 19% 16% 19% 22% | 20% 17% 18% | 24% 13% 21%
Rochester/Finger Lakes 14% 15% 13% 14% 13% 12% | 17% 11% 14% | 14% 20% 11%
Central New York 24% 23% 24% 25% 24% 36% | 21% 25% | 26% 6% 26% 23%
Capital Region 44% 44% 44% 45% 44% 31% | 42% 46% | 42% | 57% 41% 45%
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Race
Region Age Gender Income Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K - Less than |Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ Bachelors or higher
White 86% 82% 95% 86% 83% 79% 90% 78% 88% 83% | 86% 89% 88% 85%
Other 12% 15% 3% 12% 16% 18% 8% 20% 11% 17% | 12% 10% 10% 12%
Prefer not to answer 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Age
Region Gender Income Race Education
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western S50K - Less than | Bachelor's degree
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other | Bachelors or higher
Under 45 38% 38% 38% 42% 37% 34% 39% 54% 42% 34% 36% 59% 46% 35%
45 and Older 61% 62% 62% 56% 63% 66% 61% 45% | 58% 66% | 64% | 39% 54% 65%
Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Education
Region Age Gender Income Race
Capital | Central | Rochester/ | Western | Under | 45 and $50K -
Total | Region NY Finger Lakes NY 45 Older | Male |Female [< $50K| $100K | $100K+ | White | Other
Less than Bachelors 29% 27% 31% 41% 20% 34% 25% 24% 30% 60% | 38% 14% | 29% | 24%
Bachelor's degree or higher 71% 73% 68% 57% 79% 65% 74% 76% 70% 41% 62% 86% 70% | 73%
Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
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